



NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

August 11, 2026

**The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001**

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Integrated Filing (Financial) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 10(1A) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Para 3 of SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, please find attached the Integrated Filing (Financial) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The same will be available on the website of the Company at www.nexomecap.com and also on the website of BSE Limited, viz. www.bseindia.com

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

**For Nexome Capital Markets Limited
(Formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)**

**(Sanjana Gupta)
Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer**



Encl: a/a



NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

<u>ANNEXURE A:</u> Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.	Attached
<u>ANNEXURE B:</u> Statement on deviation or variation for proceeds of public issue, rights Issue, preferential issue, qualified institutions placement etc.:-	Attached
<u>ANNEXURE C:</u> Format for disclosing outstanding default on loans and debt securities	Attached
<u>ANNEXURE D:</u> Format for disclosure of related party transactions (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter)	Not Applicable
<u>ANNEXURE E:</u> Statement on impact of audit qualifications (for audit report with Modified opinion) submitted along-with annual audited financial results (standalone and consolidated separately) (applicable only for annual filing i.e., 4th quarter):	Not Applicable





Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To
The Board of Directors
NEXOME Capital Markets Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of NEXOME Capital Markets Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 ('the Statement') attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (The "Listing Regulations").
2. The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free from material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.
5. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Emphasis of Matter

1. We draw attention to **Note No. 4** of the accompanying statement which states that the company has completed a rights issue of 29.39 lakhs fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10 each for cash at a price of Rs. 75 per rights equity share (including a premium of Rs. 65 per rights equity share) aggregating up to Rs. 2203.875 Lakhs. The rights issue proceeds aggregating Rs. 2,203.875 lakhs have been fully received and equity shares were allotted on 24th March, 2026.



**S K AGRAWAL AND CO CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS LLP**
(Formerly S K AGRAWAL AND CO)
Chartered Accountants
LLPIN – AAV-2926
FRN- 306033E/E300272x

Suite Nos. – 606-608
The Chambers, Opp. Gitanjali Stadium
1865, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba
Kolkata- 700107
Phone: 033-40089902/9903/9904/9905
Website: www.skagrawal.co.in
Email: Info@skagrawal.co.in

2. We draw attention to **Note No. 5** of the accompanying statement which states that the company had allotted during the previous year, March 31, 2025 by way of preferential allotment of 19.2 lakhs warrants to a Promoter and Non- Promoters carrying a right to convert each Equity Convertible Warrant into Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 54/- per share on or before 18 months from the date of allotment i.e. 25th October, 2024. The company had received an aggregate consideration of Rs. 307.2 Lakhs towards minimum 25% of the total consideration of the Equity Convertible Warrants as on 31st March, 2025.

During The quarter ended 30th June 2026, the Company has converted 19.2 Lakhs Equity Convertible Warrants into 19.2 Lakhs Equity Shares on 20th April, 2026 upon receipt of the balance 75% consideration aggregating to Rs. 921.6 lakhs. The Equity Shares issued on conversion of Equity Convertible Warrants rank pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

3. We draw attention to **Note No. 6** of the accompanying statement which states the company carries an ad hoc provision at 6% on its outstanding loan portfolio and has reversed a part of that provision during the quarter.

As a measure of prudence the Company carries an ad hoc provision at 6% on its outstanding loan portfolio, aggregating Rs. 169.33 lakhs as at 30th June, 2026. During the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 the Company has reversed provision amounting to Rs. 24.92 lakhs, which has been credited to the Statement of Profit and Loss.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

For **S K Agrawal and Co Chartered Accountants LLP**
Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No.- 306033E/E300272

**VIVEK
AGARWAL** Digitally signed by
VIVEK AGARWAL
Date: 2026.08.11
14:20:16 +05'30'

Vivek Agarwal
Partner
Membership Number: 301571
UDIN: **26301571TXQLGC6915**

Place: Kolkata
Date: 11th August 2026



**S K AGRAWAL AND CO CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS LLP**
(Formerly S K AGRAWAL AND CO)
Chartered Accountants
LLPIN – AAV-2926
FRN- 306033E/E300272x

Suite Nos. – 606-608
The Chambers, Opp. Gitanjali Stadium
1865, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba
Kolkata- 700107
Phone: 033-40089902/9903/9904/9905
Website: www.skagrawal.co.in
Email: Info@skagrawal.co.in

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

**To
The Board of Directors
NEXOME Capital Markets Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of NEXOME Capital Markets Limited (the "Holding Company"), and its subsidiaries (the Holding company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations").
2. The Holding Company's Management is responsible for preparation of statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The statement has been approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free from material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable

4. The statement includes the results of the following entities.

Sl. No.	Name of Entities	Country of Incorporation
A.	Subsidiaries (Direct)	
1	Nexome Capital Services Limited	India
2	Nexome Wealth Management Limited	India



5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind As') specified under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. We did not review the interim financial statements of the two subsidiaries included in the Statement, namely Nexome Capital Services Limited and Nexome Wealth Management Limited. As the Group has more than one subsidiary, neither subsidiary has been audited or reviewed by us; both have been reviewed by other auditors.

These two subsidiaries account for total revenue of Rs. 0.69 lakhs, total net loss after tax of Rs. 2.95 lakhs and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 2.93 lakhs for the period from April 1, 2026 to June 30, 2026, as considered in the Statement.

These interim financial statements have been reviewed by other auditors and their reports, vide which they have issued an unmodified conclusion, have been furnished to us by the other auditors / management and our conclusion on the statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these two subsidiaries is based solely on the reports of other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our conclusion on the statement in respect of matters stated in paragraph 6 above is not modified with respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors and the financial results certified by the management.

Emphasis of Matter

1. We draw attention to **Note No. 4** of the accompanying statement which states that the company has completed a rights issue of 29.39 lakhs fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 10 each for cash at a price of Rs. 75 per rights equity share (including a premium of Rs. 65 per rights equity share) aggregating up to Rs. 2203.875 Lakhs. The rights issue proceeds aggregating Rs. 2,203.875 lakhs have been fully received and equity shares were allotted on 24th March, 2026.
2. We draw attention to **Note No. 5** of the accompanying statement which states that the company had allotted during the previous year ended March 31, 2025 by way of preferential allotment of 19.2 lakhs warrants to a Promoter and Non- Promoters carrying a right to convert each Equity Convertible Warrant into Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 54/- per share on or before 18 months from the date of allotment i.e. 25th October, 2024. The company had received an aggregate consideration of Rs. 307.2 lakhs towards minimum 25% of the total consideration of the Equity Convertible Warrants as on 31st March, 2025.

During The quarter ended 30th June 2026, the Company has converted 19.2 Lakhs Equity Convertible Warrants into 19.2 Lakhs Equity Shares on 20th April, 2026 upon receipt of the balance 75% consideration



**S K AGRAWAL AND CO CHARTERED
ACCOUNTANTS LLP**
(Formerly S K AGRAWAL AND CO)
Chartered Accountants
LLPIN – AAV-2926
FRN- 306033E/E300272x

Suite Nos. – 606-608
The Chambers, Opp. Gitanjali Stadium
1865, Rajdanga Main Road, Kasba
Kolkata- 700107
Phone: 033-40089902/9903/9904/9905
Website: www.skagrawal.co.in
Email: Info@skagrawal.co.in

aggregating to Rs. 921.6 lakhs. The Equity Shares issued on conversion of Equity Convertible Warrants rank pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

3. We draw attention to **Note No. 6** of the accompanying statement which states the company carries an ad hoc provision at 6% on its outstanding loan portfolio and has reversed a part of that provision during the quarter.

As a measure of prudence the Company carries an ad hoc provision at 6% on its outstanding loan portfolio, aggregating Rs. 169.33 lakhs as at 30th June, 2026. During the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 the Company has reversed provision amounting to Rs. 24.92 lakhs, which has been credited to the Statement of Profit and Loss.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

For S K Agrawal and Co Chartered Accountants LLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration Number :306033E/E300272

VIVEK

AGARWAL

Digitally signed by
VIVEK AGARWAL
Date: 2026.08.11
14:18:09 +05'30'

Vivek Agarwal

Partner

Membership Number-301571

UDIN: **26301571AERXML9665**

Place: Kolkata

Date: 11th August 2026

CIN No: L74300WB1983PLC036342

Tel No: 033-2290-7400/7401/7402

E Mail ID: ncml@nexomegroup.com, Website: www.nexomecap.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE, 2026**

(₹ In Lakhs)					
SI. No	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	302.71	2,190.42	1,665.65	4,794.84
	b) Other Income	424.26	78.80	78.99	291.75
	Total Income	726.97	2,269.22	1,744.64	5,086.59
2	Expenditure				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock - in - trade	280.33	41.86	213.37	317.58
	c) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade	-	0.38	0.60	0.98
	d) Employee benefits expense	144.40	127.75	118.19	486.71
	e) Finance Cost	15.27	14.64	6.13	45.47
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	57.63	70.03	18.87	183.69
	g) Other Expenses	60.71	494.65	1,189.62	2,290.42
	Total Expenses	558.34	749.31	1,546.78	3,324.85
3	Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	168.63	1,519.91	197.86	1,761.74
4	Exceptional items	-	194.26	-	194.26
5	Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (3-4)	168.63	1,325.65	197.86	1,567.48
6	Tax Expense				
	- Current	-	61.53	334.44	493.53
	- Income Tax of Earlier Years	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	41.18	271.96	(264.53)	(83.17)
7	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) after tax (5-6)	127.45	992.16	127.95	1,157.12
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability	-	(3.42)	-	(3.42)
	Equity instruments through other comprehensive income, net of tax	632.37	(1,097.02)	(857.51)	(1,340.88)
B	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Fair value changes on investments	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income, net of tax	632.37	(1,100.44)	(857.51)	(1,344.30)
9	Total comprehensive income for the period (7+8)	759.82	(108.28)	(729.56)	(187.18)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1,073.55	881.55	587.70	881.55
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	16,611.10
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (₹)	1.22	16.16	2.18	19.48
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (₹)	1.22	14.99	2.01	18.02

SI. No	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Capital Market Operations	282.49	42.19	216.02	321.03
	b) Investment Banking Operations	20.22	2,148.23	1,449.63	4,473.81
	c) Unallocated	424.26	78.80	78.99	291.75
	Total	726.97	2,269.22	1,744.64	5,086.59
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	726.97	2,269.22	1,744.64	5,086.59
2	Segment Results Profit / (Loss) before tax & interest from each segment				
	a) Capital Market Operations	2.16	(0.05)	2.05	2.47
	b) Investment Banking Operations	20.22	2,148.23	1,449.63	4,473.81
	d) Unallocated	424.26	78.80	78.99	291.75
	Total	446.64	2,226.98	1,530.67	4,768.03
	Less : i) Interest	15.27	14.64	6.13	45.47
	ii) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	262.74	692.43	1,326.68	2,960.82
	Total Profit before Tax	168.63	1,519.91	197.86	1,761.74
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)				

(Refer Note No. 2)



Notes :

- 1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of above results.
- 2 Property, plant and equipment used in the Company's operations or liabilities contracted have not been identified with any of the reportable segments, as the property, plant and equipment are used interchangeably between segments. Segment assets and segment liabilities have not been identified to any of the reportable segments, since the assets are used interchangeably between segments and the liabilities are contracted at the entity level. Accordingly, no disclosure relating to segment assets and liabilities has been presented.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026 and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2025.
- 4 During the quarter ended 31st March 2026, the Company successfully completed a rights issue of 29,38,500 fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each for cash at a price of Rs. 75 per rights equity share (including a premium of Rs. 65 per rights equity share) aggregating up to Rs. 2203.875 Lakhs. These equity shares were allotted on 24th March 2026.
- 5 The company had allotted by way of Preferential Allotment 2,92,000 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each at a premium of Rs 54/- each to a Non-Promoter and 19,20,000 Equity Convertible Warrants to a Promoter and Non-Promoters carrying a right to convert each Equity Convertible Warrant into Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 54/- per share on or before 18 months from the date of allotment i.e. 25th October, 2024. The company had received an aggregate consideration of Rs. 307.20 lakhs towards 25% of the total consideration of the Equity Convertible Warrants as on 31st March, 2025.
The Company has converted 19,20,000 Equity Convertible Warrants into 19,20,000 Equity Shares on 20th April, 2026 upon receipt of the balance 75% consideration aggregating to Rs. 921.60 lakhs. The Equity Shares issued on conversion of Equity Convertible Warrants rank pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.
- 6 The Company carries an ad hoc provision of 6% on the outstanding loan portfolio. The total provision due on the same is Rs. 169.33 lakhs. There has been a reversal of provision amounting to Rs. 24.92 lakhs during the quarter.
- 7 Previous period's figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2026



For Nexome Capital Markets Limited

Kishor Shah

Kishor Shah
Managing Director
(DIN No.00170502)

NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
(Formerly SMIFS CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED)

Regd. Office: "Vaibhav" (4F), 4, Lee Road,
Kolkata - 700 020

CIN No: L74300WB1983PLC036342

Tel No: 033-2290-7400/7401/7402

E Mail ID: ncml@nexomegroup.com, Website: www.nexomecap.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
30th JUNE, 2026

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Consolidated Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Consolidated Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Consolidated year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	303.39	2,191.26	1,669.94	4,804.65
	b) Other Income	424.27	78.98	78.99	291.94
	Total Income	727.66	2,270.24	1,748.93	5,096.59
2	Expenditure				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock - in - trade	280.33	41.86	213.37	317.58
	c) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade	-	0.38	0.60	0.98
	d) Employee benefits expense	146.78	131.09	121.94	500.15
	e) Finance Cost	15.29	14.67	6.19	45.66
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	57.87	70.38	19.25	185.07
	g) Other Expenses	61.72	539.26	1,190.99	2,371.29
	Total Expenses	561.99	797.64	1,552.34	3,420.73
3	Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	165.67	1,472.59	196.59	1,675.86
4	Exceptional items	-	194.26	-	194.26
5	Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (3-4)	165.67	1,278.34	196.59	1,481.60
6	Tax Expense - Current	-	61.53	334.44	493.53
	- Income Tax of Earlier Years	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	41.16	272.11	(264.60)	(83.22)
7	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) after tax (5-6)	124.51	944.70	126.75	1,071.29
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability	-	(3.21)	-	(3.21)
	Equity instruments through other comprehensive income, net of tax	632.38	(1,094.86)	(1,018.09)	(1,445.78)
B	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Fair value changes on investments	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income, net of tax	632.38	(1,098.07)	(1,018.09)	(1,448.99)
9	Total comprehensive income for the period (7+8)	756.89	(153.37)	(891.34)	(377.70)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1,073.55	881.55	587.70	881.55
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	16,328.60
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)				
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (₹)	1.19	15.39	2.16	18.03
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (₹)	1.19	14.27	1.99	16.68

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated, Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Consolidated Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Consolidated Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Consolidated year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Capital Market Operations	282.49	42.19	216.02	321.03
	b) Investment Banking Operations	20.90	2,149.07	1,453.92	4,483.61
	c) Unallocated	424.26	78.98	78.99	291.95
	Total	727.65	2,270.24	1,748.93	5,096.59
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	727.65	2,270.24	1,748.93	5,096.59
2	Segment Results Profit / (Loss) before tax & interest from each segment				
	a) Capital Market Operations	2.16	(0.05)	2.05	2.47
	b) Investment Banking Operations	20.90	2,149.07	1,453.92	4,483.61
	d) Unallocated	424.26	78.98	78.99	291.95
	Total	447.32	2,227.99	1,534.97	4,778.03
	Less : i) Interest	15.29	14.67	6.19	45.66
	ii) Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	266.36	740.73	1,332.18	3,056.51
	Total Profit before Tax	165.67	1,472.59	196.59	1,675.86
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)				

Kishan Shah



Notes :

- 1 The Consolidated financial results includes the result of the Company and its two subsidiaries. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of above results.
- 2 Property, plant and equipment used in the Company's operations or liabilities contracted have not been identified with any of the reportable segments, as the property, plant and equipment are used interchangeably between segments. Segment assets and segment liabilities have not been identified to any of the reportable segments, since the assets are used interchangeably between segments and the liabilities are contracted at the entity level. Accordingly, no disclosure relating to segment assets and liabilities has been presented.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026 and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2025.
- 4 During the quarter ended 31st March 2026, the Company successfully completed a rights issue of 29,38,500 fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each for cash at a price of Rs. 75 per rights equity share (including a premium of Rs. 65 per rights equity share) aggregating up to Rs. 2203.875 Lakhs. These equity shares were allotted on 24th March 2026.
- 5 The company had allotted by way of Preferential Allotment 2,92,000 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each at a premium of Rs 54/- each to a Non-Promoter and 19,20,000 Equity Convertible Warrants to a Promoter and Non-Promoters carrying a right to convert each Equity Convertible Warrant into Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 54/- per share on or before 18 months from the date of allotment i.e. 25th October, 2024. The company had received an aggregate consideration of Rs.307.20 lakhs towards 25% of the total consideration of the Equity Convertible Warrants as on 31st March, 2025.
Subsequent to the reporting date i.e. 31st March, 2026, the Company has converted 19,20,000 Equity Convertible Warrants into 19,20,000 Equity Shares on 20th April, 2026 upon receipt of the balance 75% consideration aggregating to Rs.921.60 lakhs. The Equity Shares issued on conversion of Equity Convertible Warrants rank pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.
- 6 The Company carries an ad hoc provision of 6% on the outstanding loan portfolio. The total provision due on the same is Rs. 169.33 lakhs. There has been a reversal of provision amounting to Rs.24.92 lakhs during the quarter.
- 7 Previous period's figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.08.2026



For Nexome Capital Markets Limited

Kishor Shah

Kishor Shah
Managing Director
(DIN No.00170502)



NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

ANNEXURE B

STATEMENT ON DEVIATION OR VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED [Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

General Information

Particulars	Details (Preferential Issue)	Details (Rights Issue)
Name of the listed entity / issuer	Nexome Capital Markets Limited	Nexome Capital Markets Limited
Mode of fund raising	Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and Equity Convertible Warrants	Rights Issue of Equity Shares
Date of Raising Funds	October 25, 2024 (Date of Allotment)	March 24, 2026 (Date of Allotment)
Amount Raised	Rs. 14.16 Crores	Rs. 22.03 Crores (Gross Proceeds)
Report Filed for Quarter Ended	June 30, 2026	June 30, 2026
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable	Applicable
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable	CARE Ratings Limited
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised?	No	No
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	Everything is in order.	Everything is in order.
Comments of the auditors, if any	Not Applicable	Not Applicable





NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table:

Part A: Preferential Issue

(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified Allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
Investment in Shares & Securities including investing in special situations, long term and short term investing, tactical and opportunistic investments, debt funds.	-	13.888	NA	13.888*	NIL	-
Capital requirement for the purpose of repayment or part prepayment of borrowings of the Company	-	0	NA	0	NIL	-
Working capital requirements	-	0.2688	NA	0.2688*	NIL	-

*As of June 30, 2026, No funds remain unutilized.





NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

Part B: Rights Issue

(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified Allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
Investment in Shares and securities and Mutual funds schemes.	-	13.55	NA	13.55	NIL	-
Investment in Liquid Funds Schemes of Mutual Funds or Mutual Fund Schemes investing in Government Securities to comply with liquid net worth requirement as per SEBI Merchant Bankers (Amendment) Regulations, 2025	-	2.78	NA	2.78	NIL	-
General corporate purposes (GCP)	-	5.40	NA	5.40	NIL	-
Estimated Issue related expenses	-	0.3	NA	0.26	NIL	Balance 0.04 Crores will be utilised in the Financial Year 2026-27 as and when incurred.

*Note: The unutilized balance of ₹0.04 Crores is currently held in the Company's monitoring account/fixed deposits as per the terms of the issue.

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised; or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed;
- or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund-raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.





NEXOME CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

ANNEXURE C:

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSING OUTSTANDING DEFAULT ON LOANS AND DEBT SECURITIES

S. No.	Particulars	in INR crore
1.	Loans / revolving facilities like cash credit from banks / financial institutions	
A	Total amount outstanding as on date	3.24
B	Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date	-
2.	Unlisted debt securities i.e. NCDs and NCRPS	
A	Total amount outstanding as on date	-
B	Of the total amount outstanding, amount of default as on date	-
3.	Total financial indebtedness of the listed entity including short-term and long-term debt	3.24

For Nexome Capital Markets Limited
(Formerly SMIFS Capital Markets Limited)

(Sanjana Gupta)
Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer

